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September 13, 2011

Glen McMillan
P0. Box 762
Suite 200, Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street
Toronto, Canada
M5J2T3

Re: November 2010 Annual Post Closure Groundwater Monitoring Report, Year 6 Post-Closure
Period Notice of Violation

Dear Mr. McMillan-

Fraser Papers inc. is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-30-08(C)(8)
which requires analytical results, statistical results, and ground water elevation data to be
submitted not later than seventy-five days (75-days) after sampling the well. The facility
sampled wells the week of November 18-22, 2010, and should have submitted results by
February 1, 2011. However, results were not received by Ohio Environmental Protection
Agency (Ohio EPA), Southwest District Office (SWDO) until April 19, 2011, or one hundred fifty-
two days (152-days) after sampling. In order for future reports to achieve compliance with this
requirement, the facility owner/operator must submit future semiannual reports within seventy-
five days (75-days) of sampling.

If you have any questions please contact Greg Brown or Betty Arthungal of the Ohio EPA,
SWDO at (937) 285-6357.

Sincerely,

*q
Betty Arthungal
Division of Materials & Waste Management
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Southwest District Office
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cc: Tracy Buchanan, Ohio EPA, DSIWM, SWDO
Paul Stuart, Public Health - Dayton & Montgomery County
Greg Brown, Ohio EPA, DDAGW, SWDO
Allan Razem, Eagon & Associates, inc.
Vladimir Wojnar, Subsurface Exploration Services LLC
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Dayton, OH 45402-2911	 www.epa.ohio.9ov


